
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 306,933.44 0.00 43,814.35 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 706.55 0.00 31,261.39 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 52,831.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 110,579.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,399.70 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

471,051.07 0.00 75,075.74 1,399.70 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 32,660.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 3,935.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36,596.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 130.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 60,518.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 25,189.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 25,772.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 227.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

111,837.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 874,977.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 137,513.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,012,491.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 118,514.30 0.00 34,194.67 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 14,626.86 0.00 1,904.14 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 773.30 0.00

133,141.16 0.00 36,098.81 773.30 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 26,303.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 62,750.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 49,744.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 2,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 21,251.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,240.35 0.00

172,170.27 0.00 0.00 82,240.35 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 1,937,287.42 0.00 111,174.55 84,413.35 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 347,927.96 0.00 113,613.63 29,006.24 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 5,681.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

353,609.20 0.00 113,613.63 29,006.24 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,290,896.62 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 224,788.18 113,419.59 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,798.58 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 668.89 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 50,467.47 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,175.20 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,175.20 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,642.67 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,508.26 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,508.26 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 860,000.00 4,379.55 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 860,000.00 4,379.55 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 0.00 62,150.93 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 2/12/2026 7:37:54 AM

2025-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 2I046  

51 MUSKOGEE    



Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 400,546.37
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 66.07 0.00 32,702.90
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,009.27 0.00 1,009.27
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 52,831.97
1600 Other Local Sources 17,631.85 0.00 128,210.96
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,399.70
1800 Athletics 62,629.43 0.00 62,629.43
1900 School Activities 31,429.58 0.00 31,429.58

112,766.20 0.00 710,760.18
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 32,660.81
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 3,935.35

0.00 0.00 36,596.16
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 130.68
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 60,518.14
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 25,189.12
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 25,772.10
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 227.48

0.00 0.00 111,837.52

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 874,977.80
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 137,513.44

0.00 0.00 1,012,491.24

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 152,708.97
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 18,706.20
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 773.30

0.00 0.00 172,188.47
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 26,303.18
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 62,750.95
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 49,744.37
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 2,120.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 21,251.77
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 82,240.35

0.00 0.00 254,410.62
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 112,766.20 0.00 2,298,284.19

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 21,489.32 0.00 521,545.41
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 5,681.24

21,489.32 0.00 527,226.65

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 864,379.55
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 300.00 0.00 300.00

300.00 0.00 864,679.55

134,255.52 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 2,825,510.84
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